t_KTPA callsign
5/20/2020 10:08 SWA1501
5/20/2020 10:34 AAL1194
5/20/2020 10:36 SWA377
5/20/2020 10:48 SWA1107
5/20/2020 11:08 SWA1367
5/20/2020 11:12 ASA523
5/20/2020 11:23 DAL1572
5/20/2020 11:25 SWA1462
5/20/2020 11:29 SWA1628
5/20/2020 11:36 GTI3702
5/20/2020 11:48 SWA254
5/20/2020 12:10 AAL1875
5/20/2020 12:14 AAL274
5/20/2020 12:24 SWA1034
5/20/2020 13:07 AAL2001
5/20/2020 13:17 SWA300
5/20/2020 13:33 SWA392

ac_type
B738
A320
B737
B738
B737
B739
B738
B738
B737
B763
B738
A319
B738
B737
A321
B737
B738

registratior dep_af

N8686A
N111US
N269WN
N8629A
N231WN
N297AK
N3772H
N8677A
N254WN
N1427A
N8553W
N764US
N958NN
N933WN
N549UW
N706SW
N8675A

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_rwy

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

des_af
KSJU
KCLT
KDCA
KBDL
KHOU
KSEA
KATL
KMKE
KFLL
KSCK
KMHT
KPHL
KDFW
KMDW
KCLT
KATL
KLAS

propulsion jet_type

J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



